RESOLUTION NO. 2022-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, EXPRESSING APPRECIATION FOR THE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE, GOODS, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES RENDERED BY THE TOWN'S 27th ANNUAL BARBECUE DONORS AND SPONSORS

WHEREAS, the Town's 27th Annual Barbecue was held on Sunday, May 15, 2022, and;

WHEREAS, many friends of the Town donated money, valuable goods, equipment and services to ensure that the 27th Annual Town Barbecue would be a complete success, and;

WHEREAS, the said donors and sponsors generously served the Town by offering financial assistance, goods, equipment and services including, but not limited to: cash contributions; ice cream; refrigerated truck; mobile barbecue cookers; sound system equipment; dumpsters; recycle bins and parking spaces for our guests.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Town Council does hereby express its deepest appreciation and recognition for the efforts of the many donors and sponsors named herein and the benefits the guests of the Town Barbecue received on Sunday, May 15, 2022, as a result of the donors and sponsors listed below:

Bill Murphy/Just Ask Marketing

B & A Design Builders Bob Davis Auto Repair

Boynton Ice Cheney Brothers

Chief Wes Smith & Bev Smith

Dunkin Donuts
Dynamic Healthcare

Emmanuel Baptist Church

Engenuity Group

Eye and Ear of the Palm Beaches

Farmacia las Americas

Flagler Bank

Gonz Auto Collision

Greg Parkinson

ID Ink

Israel Machin MD, PA

Law Offices of Valentin Rodriguez

New Life Alliance Church Nowlen, Holt and Miner, P.A. Palm Beach County Fire Rescue

Palm Beach County Sherriff's Department Professional Firefighters & Paramedics of PBC

Smokin' Gator BBQ

Storm-Abramson Properties

Waste Management

Young Singers of Palm Beach County

<u>Section 2.</u> It is with sincere appreciation and gratitude that the Town Council does hereby salute these donors and sponsors as a true friends to the Town of Lake Clarke Shores and its residents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida this 14th day of June, 2022.

	,	FOR	AGAINST
BY:	Paul R. Shalhoub, Mayor		
	Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
	Gregory Freebold, President Pro Tem		
	Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Council Member		
	Robert Gonzalez, Council Member		
ATTI	EST:		
	Mary Pinkerman, Town Clerk		

Sponsored by the Town Council

Res. 2022-12